Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

USB interface  2 ports, type A plug, version 2.0
12 R&S®FSV Signal Analyzer Version 01.00, June 2008
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV3 1307.9002.03
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV7 1307.9002.07
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual)
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Ruggedized Housing R&S®FSV-B1 1310.9500.02 no
Audio Demodulator R&S®FSV-B3 1310.9516.02 yes retrofit in service center
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user- retrofittable
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02 yes IF out, video out, AUX
port, trigger out, 2 × USB
Spare Hard drive R&S®FSV-B19 1310.9574.02 yes user- retrofittable
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user- retrofittable
Electronic Attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FSV-B25 1310.9622.02 yes user- retrofittable
Frequency Range Extension 20 Hz R&S®FSV-B29 1310.9639.02 yes retrofit in service center
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth R&S®FSV-B70 1310.9645.02 yes user- retrofittable
Firmware/software
Analog Modulation Analysis (AM/FM/φM) R&S®FSV-K7 1310.8103.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSV-K9 1310.8203.02  supports R&S®NRP power
sensors
GSM/EDGE Analysis R&S®FSV-K10 1310.8055.02
3GPP FDD BS Analysis R&S®FSV-K72 1310.8503.02
3GPP FDD UE Analysis R&S®FSV-K73 1310.8555.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g/j Analysis R&S®FSV-K91 1310.8903.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11n Analysis R&S®FSV-K91n 1310.9468.02  requires R&S®FSV-B70
WiMAX IEEE 802.16 OFDM/OFDMA
Analysis
R&S®FSV-K93 1310.9416.02
EUTRA/LTE BS Analysis R&S®FSV-K100 1310.9051.02
EUTRA/LTE UE Analysis R&S®FSV-K101 1310.9100.02
Version 01.00, June 2008 R&S®FSV Signal Analyzer  13
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
Headphones  0708.9010.00

DC Block, 10 kHz to 18 GHz (type N) R&S®FSE-Z4 1084.7443.02
Power sensors supported by R&S®FSV-K9 option
Order designation Type Order No.
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W
R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W
R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W
R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Power Sensor Module with Power Splitter
DC to 18 GHz, 500 mW
R&S®NRP-Z27 1169.4102.02
Power Sensor Module with Power Splitter
DC to 26.5 GHz, 500 mW
R&S®NRP-Z37 1169.3206.02
Average Power Sensor
9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
Thermal Power Sensor
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z51 1138.0005.02
Thermal Power Sensor
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z55 1138.2008.02
Wideband Power Sensor
50 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z81 1137.9009.02
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
DQS REG. NO 1954 UM
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM
For product brochure,
see PD 5214.0499.12
and www.rohde-schwarz.com
(search term: FSV)
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Mühldorfstraße 15 | 81671 München
Phone +49 89 41 290 | Fax +49 89 41 29 121 64
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Trade names are trademarks of the owners | Printed in Germany (as)
PD 5214.0499.22 | Version 01.00 | June 2008 | R&S®FSV
Data without tolerance limits is not binding | Subject to change
*0.14 €/min within German wireline network; rates may vary in other
networks (wireline and mobile) and countries.
Service you can rely on
J	 In 70 countries
J	 Person-to-person
J	 Customized and flexible
J	 Quality with a warranty
J	 No hidden terms
About Rohde & Schwarz
Rohde & Schwarz is an independent group of companies